

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh thru
Members Viz and ors

.. Petitioners

Versus

M/s.Tayabji Estate Pvt.Ltd
and ors

.. Respondents

...

Dr.Uday Warunjikar with R.P. Lote for the petitioner.
Mr.Narayan Sahu with Mr.Dinkar Desai for the respondents.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 7th DECEMBER 2021

P.C:-

1 Since the objection has been filed by respondent nos.1
and 2, a copy of which is served upon Mr.Warunjikar, a brief
accommodation is sought.

2 List the matter on 10th January 2022.

SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J