

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date:
2022.07.01
18:12:43
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Rajaram P. Lote for the Petitioners.

Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w Shrinivasan Mudaliar i/by M/s. Federal and
Company for Respondents 1 and 2.

Smt. Rekha Rane (Court Receiver), Present in Court.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 1st JULY, 2022

P.C. :-

. The Court Receiver's Report 7 of 2022 and the Architect's report,
may be taken on record.

2. Stand over to 5th July, 2022 at 2:30 p.m.

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]