

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7236 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 7 OF 2022**

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh thr.

Members Viz and Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Ltd.

and Ors.

....Respondents

Dr. Mr. Uday Warunjikar i/by. Mr. Rajaram Lote, Advocate
for the petitioner.

**Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w. Mr. Shrinivasan Mudaliar a/w. Mr.
Dinkar Desai i/by. Federal & Co.,** Advocate for respondents
no.1 and 2.

Mr. S.K. Dhekale, Court Receiver, High Court present.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

WEDNESDAY, 19TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. In terms of the order dated 5th July, 2022 the petitioners have paid professional fees of Engineer and

Surveyor. Receipt is taken on record and marked "X-1" for identification.

2. Mr. Warunjikar, on instructions, submits that repair work is on-going and it may take a month's time. In that view of the matter, list the petition for consideration on 13th December, 2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)