

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh Thr. Members Viz And..PETITIONER
Ors

V/S

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16493 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 7236 OF 2021

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh Thr. Members Viz AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 7 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.

JADHAV J

DATE : 15th April, 2024

P.C. :

S.O 21/06/2024 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)