

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.7 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7236 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16493 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7236 OF 2021

-
- Dr. Uday Warunjikar i./by Mr. R. P. Lote, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w. Mr. Shrinivas Mudaliar and Mr. Dinkar Desai, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Dr. Warunjikar, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Sahu, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. Dr. Warunjikar would inform the Court that Mr. Lote, learned Advocate for Petitioner on record is indisposed due to medical reason.
3. At request of Dr. Warunjikar, stand over to 13th August, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.07.23
18:26:12 +0530