

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh Thr. Members Viz And..PETITIONER
Ors

V/S

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 7 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 7236 OF 2021

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16493 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 7236 OF 2021

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh Thr. Members Viz AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Bhushan Bhadgale a/w Mr. Prakash Kadam i/b Mr. R. P.
Lote for Petitioner

Mr. Narayan Sahu a/w Mr. Shrinivasan Mudaliar i/b Federal &
Company for Respondent No. 1 & 2 in WP/7236/21

Mr. Om Suryavanshi for Respondent NO.5 in IA/11846/23
Shri. S. K. Dhekale Court Receiver & Ms. M. M. Manjrekar for
Section Officer

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 20th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/09/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)