

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7236 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16493 OF 2023
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 7 OF 2022**

Shivsamarth Seva Sangh through Members

Viz and Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

M/s. Tayabji Estate Private Limited

and Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Rajaram P. Lote , for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate with Mr. Narayan Sahu and Mr. Shrinivasan Mudaliar i/b. Federal & Co., for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, IInd Assistant to Court Receiver present in Court.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 4 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Once again, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Petitioners on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel. Though not specifically recorded, on 9 February 2026 and 16 February 2026, hearing of the petition was deferred on account of non-availability of the arguing counsel. However, the Court, in the meantime proceeded to dispose of the pending Interim Application under a hope that atleast today, the petition would be argued on merits. However, today again request for adjournment is made. By way of indulgence, hearing of the petition is once again deferred. List on **30 March 2026**.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.03.05
15:06:34
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]